

# NEW MARKETS ADVISORY LIMITED

71, LAXMI BUILDING, 4TH FLOOR, SIR P. M. ROAD, FORT, MUMBAI 400 001

Email ID: newmarkets@ymail.com CIN: L74120MH1982PLC028648, Tel.: 22661541, Tel/Fax: 22618327

13<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

To,  
The Corporate Relations Department,  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,  
PJ Tower,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai - 400 001.

Ref: Scrip Code: 508867

New Market Advisory Limited

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Clipping Pursuant to regulation 47(1) (b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2020.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith newspaper clipping for Un-audited Financial Results as per Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015 for the Quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2020 published in "Mumbai Lakshadeep" (Marathi) and "Financial Express" (English) published on Friday 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2020 for you records.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You.

For New Markets Advisory Limited.



Prakash Shah  
DIN: 01136800  
Director



**YAMINI INVESTMENTS COMPANY LTD**

CIN NO. L67120MH1983PLC029133  
 Address: E-210, CRYSTAL PLAZA, OPP- INFINITY MALL NEW LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (WEST) MUMBAI -400053.  
 Email ID: yaminiinvestments@gmail.com; Website: www.yaminiinvestments.com  
 (Extract of Un-audited Financial Result for the quarter an half-year ended 30th September, 2020)

(Rs. Lacs except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Quarter ended |            | Half year ended |            | Year ended |
|---------|---|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
|         |   | 30-09-2020    | 30-06-2020 | 30-09-2019      | 30-09-2019 |            |
|         |   | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | Audited    |
| 1       | Total Income from operations  | 17.45         | 7.85       | 50.16           | 25.30      | 68.21      |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before exceptional items and Tax           | 10.90         | -1.47      | 26.23           | 9.43       | 33.76      |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)                | 8.07          | -1.47      | 19.41           | 6.60       | 24.99      |
| 4       | Equity Share Capital  | 5257.26       | 5257.26    | 5257.26         | 5257.26    | 5257.26    |
| 5       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year) | -             | -          | -               | -          | -          |
| 6       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/-each)   | 0.016         | -0.003     | 0.038           | 0.013      | 0.049      |
|         | Basic   | 0.016         | -0.003     | 0.038           | 0.013      | 0.049      |
|         | Diluted   | 0.016         | -0.003     | 0.038           | 0.013      | 0.049      |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

**YAMINI INVESTMENTS COMPANY LTD**  
 Sd/-  
 Name: VANDANA AGARWAL  
 Designation: Whole-Time Director  
 DIN: 02347593

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 12/11/2020

**Corrigendum For The Attention of the Equity Shareholders of MEHTA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED**  
 On 12-11-2020 the Detailed Public Statement was published in Financial Express & Jansatta - All Edition, in that the date of commencement of tendering period was missing in the para. VII of 'Tentative Schedule of Activity', so kindly read this as below  
**Date of Commencement of Tendering period: December 31, 2020, Thursday**

**Alpine Housing Development Corporation Limited.**  
 CIN :L85110KA1992PLC013174  
 [Reg. off: No 302, Alpine Arch, No.10, Langford Road, Bengaluru-560027]  
 Web : www.alpinehousing.com, email id: contact@alpinehousing.com  
 Fax No: 91 08022128357, Ph No:91-080 40473500

**NOTICE**  
 Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the company will be held at the Registered Office on Friday, 13<sup>th</sup> November 2020 at 3 PM to consider the following :  
 1. To consider and approve the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2020  
 2. To transact any other matter which the Board may deem fit.  
 The said information is also available on the company's website at www.alpinehousing.com and may also be available on the stock exchange at www.bseindia.com

By order of Board  
 For Alpine Housing Development Corporation Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Kurian Zacharias  
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Place : Bangalore  
 Date : 11.11.2020

**VEER GLOBAL INFRACONSTRUCTION LIMITED**  
 Regd Office:- Shop No 47 Shalibhadra Regency Shalibhadra Nagar, 100FT Rd Behind Union Bank, Nalasarpa (E) Thane City Maharashtra-401209.  
 Email: ipoveer@gmail.com Website: www.veerglobaltd.com  
 CIN Number: U45309MH2012PLC225939

**NOTICE**  
 Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled on 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2020 to consider inter alia, the unaudited results for the quarter / half year ended as on 30.09.2020.

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2020.

For: Veer Global Infraconstruction Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Managing Director

**KEVA S H KELKAR AND COMPANY LIMITED**  
 CIN No: L74999MH1955PLC009593  
 Registered Office: Dekkan Manston, 36, Mangaldas Road, Mumbai-400002  
 Corporate Office: Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Mulund (West), Mumbai-400080  
 Tel No: +91222164 9163 | Fax No: +91222164 9766  
 Website: www.keva.co.in | Email Id: investors@keva.co.in

**NOTICE - INTIMATION OF RECORD DATE**  
 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors (Board) of S H Kelkar and Company Limited (Company) at its meeting held on Wednesday, November 11, 2020 has declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 1/- per share (i.e. 10%) to the equity shareholders of the Company for the financial year 2020-21.  
 FURTHER NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Board has fixed Friday, November 20, 2020 as the Record Date for the purpose of payment of Interim Dividend on the equity shares of the Company for the Financial Year 2020-21. The Interim Dividend will be paid on or after Monday, November 30, 2020 to the eligible members of the Company, who hold Equity Shares as per the details of NSDL and CDSL and whose names appear in the Register of Members as on close of business hours of Friday, November 20, 2020.  
 The Shareholders may note that the Interim Dividend will be paid electronically to those shareholders who have updated their bank account details. For shareholders who have not updated their bank account details, demand drafts will be sent out to their registered address. To avoid delay in receiving the dividend, shareholders are requested to update their KYC with their depositories to receive dividend direct into their bank account on the payment date.  
 Shareholders may note that pursuant to Finance Act, 2020, dividend income will be taxable in the hands of the shareholders w.e.f. April 01, 2020 and the Company is required to deduct tax at source (TDS) from dividend paid to shareholders at the prescribed rates (plus applicable surcharge and cess) and may be notified from time to time. The information regarding the applicability of TDS rate for various categories of shareholders and documentation required is available at the website of the Company - www.keva.co.in under the tab - Corporate Action - Interim Dividend - FY 2020-21.  
 The Shareholders are requested to upload the necessary documents (duly completed and signed) on the website of Link In time India Private Ltd on or before November 19, 2020 in order to enable the Company to determine and deduct appropriate TDS/With holding Tax. Incomplete and/or unsigned forms and declarations will not be considered by the Company. No communication on the tax determination/ deduction will be considered after November 19, 2020, 6:00 pm IST.

For S H Kelkar and Company Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Deepti Chandratra  
 Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : November 12, 2020

**TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Belagondapalli Village, Thally Road, Denkanikotta Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist. Belagondapalli-635114 (TN) | Phone: 0434-233508 / 233414  
 Email: secretarial@taal.co.in | Website: www.taal.co.in | CIN: L62200TZ1988PLC014460

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020**

(Amount in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended |             | Half Year Ended |           | Year Ended |
|---------|--|---------------|-------------|-----------------|-----------|------------|
|         |  | 30-Sep-20     | 30-Sep-19   | 30-Sep-20       | 31-Mar-20 |            |
|         |  | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)     | (Audited) |            |
| 1       | Total Income from operations (Net)   | 1,125.89      | 827.28      | 1,721.22        | 3,252.23  | 3,252.23   |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 260.46        | 246.75      | 370.19          | 608.08    | 608.08     |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 260.46        | 246.75      | 370.19          | 608.08    | 608.08     |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 228.04        | 224.13      | 318.21          | 583.96    | 583.96     |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 228.04        | 224.13      | 318.21          | 585.51    | 585.51     |
| 6       | Equity share capital   | 1,246.54      | 1,246.54    | 1,246.54        | 1,246.54  | 8,589.94   |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -             | -           | -               | -         | 8,589.94   |
| 8       | Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised) (INR)  | 0.91          | 0.90        | 1.28            | 2.34      | 2.34       |

Notes:  
 1. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

| Particulars             | Quarter Ended |           | Half Year Ended |           | Year Ended |
|-------------------------|---------------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|------------|
|                         | 30-Sep-20     | 30-Sep-19 | 30-Sep-20       | 31-Mar-20 |            |
|                         | (Unaudited)   |           | (Audited)       |           |            |
| Revenue from Operations | 1,124.68      | 818.48    | 1,718.56        | 3,224.81  | 3,224.81   |
| Profit before tax       | 260.46        | 246.76    | 370.19          | 608.19    | 608.19     |
| Profit after tax        | 228.04        | 224.14    | 318.21          | 584.07    | 584.07     |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.taal.co.in).  
 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2020.

For Taneja Aerospace and Aviation Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Ramesh Jaiswara  
 Whole Time Director

Place : Bengaluru  
 Date : November 11, 2020.

**New Markets Advisory Limited**  
 Regd. Office: 71, LAXMI BUILDING, 4TH FLOOR SIR P. M. ROAD, FORT MUMBAI Mumbai City MH 400001

**EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDING ON 30/09/2020**

(Amount in Lakhs)

| Sr No | Particulars   | Quarter ended on | Quarter ended on | Half year ended on | Half year ended on | Year ended on |
|-------|---|------------------|------------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------|
|       |   | 30/09/2020       | 30/09/2019       | 30/09/2020         | 30/09/2019         | 31.03.2020    |
|       |   | (Un-audited)     | (Un-audited)     | (Un-audited)       | (Un-audited)       | (Audited)     |
| 1     | Total income from Operations  | 2.05             | 3.20             | 4.16               | 9.40               | 15.11         |
| 2     | Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (1.00)           | (1.79)           | (3.05)             | (0.16)             | (3.54)        |
| 3     | Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (1.00)           | (1.80)           | (3.04)             | (0.14)             | (3.55)        |
| 4     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(After tax)] | (0.83)           | (0.65)           | (2.77)             | 0.67               | (3.55)        |
| 5     | Equity Share Capital  | 124.00           | 124.00           | 124.00             | 124.00             | 124.00        |
| 6     | Reserve(Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown Audited Financial Results   | -                | -                | -                  | -                  | 37.19         |
| 1     | Basic:  | (0.08)           | (0.15)           | (0.25)             | (0.01)             | (0.29)        |
| 2     | Diluted:  | (0.08)           | (0.15)           | (0.25)             | (0.01)             | (0.29)        |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 Prakash Shah  
 Director  
 DIN No-01136800

Date: 12.11.2020  
 Place: Mumbai

**SELLWIN TRADERS LTD**  
 Regd. Office : 26/1A, Strand Road 2nd Floor, Kolkata 700001, (W.B.), India  
 Telephone : 033 2231 3974, E-mail : sellt\_1980@yahoo.co.in,  
 Website : www.sellwinindia.com  
 CIN : L51909WB1980PLC033018

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)**

| PARTICULARS   | Quarter ended  | Half Year ended | Quarter ended  | Year ended     |
|---|----------------|-----------------|----------------|----------------|
|   | Sept. 30, 2020 | Sept. 30, 2020  | Sept. 30, 2019 | March 31, 2020 |
|   | (Un-audited)   | (Un-audited)    | (Un-audited)   | (Audited)      |
| Total income from operations (net)  | 0.000          | 5.000           | 0.015          | 10.069         |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax                                  | -2.404         | 1.802           | -7.483         | -1.715         |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)                | -2.404         | 1.802           | -7.483         | -1.715         |
| Equity Share Capital  | 820.000        | 820.000         | 820.000        | 820.000        |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year) | 0.000          | 0.000           | 0.000          | -667.958       |
| Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)                      | -0.029         | 0.022           | -0.091         | -0.021         |
| Basic:  | -0.029         | 0.022           | -0.091         | -0.021         |
| Diluted:  | -0.029         | 0.022           | -0.091         | -0.021         |

Note:  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2020 is available on the Company's and Stock Exchange websites.  
 Company's website : http://sellwinindia.com/invt.html  
 BSE Listing : www.bseindia.com  
 Notes:  
 1) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 12th November 2020.  
 2) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of Sellwin Traders Limited for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2020. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of  
 Sellwin Traders Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Navin Chandra Sharma  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00081104

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 12.11.2020

**RDB RASAYANS LIMITED**  
 CIN-L36999WB1995PLC074860  
 Regd. Office: Bikaner Building, 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, Kolkata-700001  
 Ph No (033) 44500500, Fax No 91-33-2242 0588  
 E-mail: info@rdbindia.com, Website: www.rdbgroup.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

| SI No | Particulars   | Quarter ended | Half Year ended | Quarter ended | Corresponding |
|-------|---|---------------|-----------------|---------------|---------------|
|       |   | 30, 2020      | 30, 2020        | 30, 2019      | Quarter ended |
|       |   | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)     | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)   |
| 1     | Total Income from Operations (Net)  | 2,926.88      | 4,437.04        | 2,639.65      |               |
| 2     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 990.30        | 1,458.25        | 343.98        |               |
| 3     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 990.30        | 1,458.25        | 343.98        |               |
| 4     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 692.46        | 1,052.21        | 233.55        |               |
| 5     | Total Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 692.46        | 1,052.21        | 233.55        |               |
| 6     | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)  | 1,771.48      | 1,771.48        | 1,771.48      |               |
| 7     | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)   | -             | -               | -             |               |
| 8     | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)   | 3.91          | 5.94            | 1.32          |               |
|       | Basic:  | 3.91          | 5.94            | 1.32          |               |
|       | Diluted:  | 3.91          | 5.94            | 1.32          |               |

Note:  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.rdbgroup.in  
 2 The above audited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2020.

For RDB RASAYANS LIMITED  
 Sd/- Sandeep Baid  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN:00557018

Place: Kolkata,  
 Date: 12.11.2020

**EON HADAPARS INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 CIN : U74210PN2004PTC140101  
 Regd. Office : Tech Park One, Tower 'E', Next To Don Bosco School, Off. Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune 411 006.

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020**

(Rs. In Lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | 6 months ended     | 6 months ended     | For the year ended |
|---------|--|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
|         |  | September 30, 2020 | September 30, 2019 | March 31, 2020     |
|         |  | (unaudited)        | (unaudited)        | (Audited)          |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 3,258.80           | 8,802.03           | 12,336.62          |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (694.07)           | 918.40             | (384.32)           |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (694.07)           | 918.40             | (384.32)           |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (656.06)           | 410.36             | (579.19)           |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (656.06)           | 410.36             | (579.19)           |
| 6       | Paid up Equity Share Capital   | 115.00             | 115.00             | 115.00             |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | 11,734.91          | 9,570.02           | 12,390.97          |
| 8       | Net worth  | 11,849.91          | 9,685.02           | 12,505.97          |
| 9       | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt  | 20,748.71          | 24,303.68          | 23,759.92          |
| 10      | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares   | 16,872.04          | 21,084.42          | 16,104.96          |
| 11      | Debt Equity Ratio  | 6.65:1             | 12.06:1            | 6.35:1             |
| 12      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   |                    |                    |                    |
|         | 1. Basic:  | (57.05)            | 35.68              | (50.36)            |
|         | 2. Diluted:  | (57.05)            | 35.68              | (50.36)            |
| 13      | Capital Redemption Reserve   | -                  | -                  | -                  |
| 14      | Debtenture Redemption Reserve  | 5,489.05           | 5,489.05           | 5,489.05           |
| 15      | Debt Service Coverage Ratio  | 0.09:1             | 0.09:1             | 0.06:1             |
| 16      | Interest Service Coverage Ratio  | 1.26:1             | 5.91:1             | 2.45:1             |

**NOTES :**  
 1 The above Financial results have been prepared as per the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2020.  
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited.  
 3 For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.  
 4 The outstanding redeemable preference shares consist of 2,120 Lacs shares of face value of Rs.10 each.  
 5 The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary, to make them comparable.  
 6 The management has made an assessment of the impact of COVID-19 on the Company's operations, financial performance and position as at and for the half year ended September 30, 2020 and has concluded that the impact is primarily on the operational aspects of the business. In assessing the recoverability of receivables including receivables, investments, and other assets, the Company has considered internal and external information up to the date of approval of these financial results including status of existing and future customer orders, cash flow forecasts, commitments with suppliers, etc. The Company expects to gradually recover the carrying amount of these assets, the Company has also considered the impact of subsequent events in its assessment and concluded that there is no significant impact which is required to be recognised in the financial results. Accordingly, no further adjustments have been made to the financial results.

Considering the dynamic nature of the issue, the impact of the global health pandemic may be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results and the Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Eon Hadapars Infrastructure Private Limited  
 Sd/- Sd/-  
 Sagar Chordia Farooq Khan  
 Director Director  
 DIN: 00054123 DIN: 01323080

Place : Pune  
 Date: November 12, 2020

**For Advertising in TENDER PAGES Contact JITENDRA PATIL**  
 Mobile No.: 9029012015  
 Landline No.: 67440215

**CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI**  
 NAC  
 Bandra (W),  
 Mobile : 9664132358

Reckon  
 Bandra (W),  
 Mobile : 9867445557

Space Age Advertising,  
 Bandra (E)

## दिवाळीच्या सुट्टी मध्ये मुलभूत सुविधांकडे दुर्लक्ष नको - डॉ. विपिन शर्मा

या वेळी बोलताना ते म्हणाले की, कोरोनाची परिस्थिती आटोक्यात आली असली तरी ती पूर्णतः संपलेली नाही. त्यामुळे गाफीलराहन चालणार नाही. त्यामुळे दिवाळीची सुट्टी असली तरिही मुलभूत सुविधांच्या बाबतीत नागरिकांची हेळसांड होणार नाही याची दक्षता सर्व अधिकाऱ्यांनी घ्यावी अशा सूचना त्यांनी दिल्या. विशेषतः पाणीपुरवठा, साफसफाई याबाबतीत संबंधित विभागांचे विशेष काळजी घेण्याच्या सूचना देतानाच ही दिवाळी नागरिकांनी फटाके न फोडता पर्यावरणप्रूरक पद्धतीने साजरी करावी असे आवाहनही त्यांनी केले आहे. आज दुपारी नागरीसंशोधन केंद्र येथे अधिकाऱ्यांच्या बैठकीत ते बोलत होते.

## लष्कर भरती प्रकरणी आरोपींना पोलिस कोठडी

पुणे, दि.१२ : भारतीय सैन्य दलात शिपाईपदाच्या भरतीत नोकरी लावून देण्याचे आमिष दाखवून फसवणूक केल्याप्रकरणी अटक करण्यात आलेल्या तिघा आरोपींची न्यायालयीन कोठडी रद्द करून त्यांना १५ नोव्हेंबरपर्यंत पोलिस कोठडीत ठेवण्याचा आदेश दिला. अतिरिक्त सत्र न्यायाधीश एस. एच. ग्वालानी यांच्या न्यायालयाने हा आदेश दिला. या प्रकरणी जयदेवसिंग परिहार, वेनसिंग लालसिंग रावत (रा. गोदावरी, टेरेस फ्लॅट, बी-१, घोरपडी, रवींद्र राठोड (एम. आय. टी. कॉलेजजवळ, वडगाव शेरी) यांना दोन नोव्हेंबर रोजी अटक करण्यात आली होती. आरोपींनी एम. आय. टी. कॉलेजच्या बाजूच्या इमारतीत बेकायदा अॅकॅडमी उभारून उमेदवारांना २० दिवसांचे लेखी परीक्षेचे आमिष देऊन आर्मीत भरती झाल्यानंतर प्रत्येक उमेदवाराकडून दीड लाख रुपये घेण्याचे ठरविले होते. त्यासाठी त्यांनी २० उमेदवारांची मूळ कागदपत्रे स्वतःकडे ठेवून घेतली होती; तसेच पैसे दिल्याशिवाय कागदपत्रे देणार नसल्याचे सांगितले होते.

## वायएसआर आरोग्यश्री योजनेद्वारे राज्याच्या नागरिकांचे आरोग्य ही सरकारची जबाबदारी : व्ही विजय साई रेड्डी

अमरावती, दि.१२ : आंध्रप्रदेशचे मुख्यमंत्री आणि वाय एस आर काँग्रेसचे प्रमुख वाय एस जगन मोहन रेड्डी यांच्या नेतृत्वात राज्य सरकारने गरीब नागरिकांना उत्तम आणि गुणवत्तापूर्ण आरोग्य सेवा-सुविधा उपलब्ध करून देण्यासाठी वायएसआर आरोग्यश्री योजनेत २,४३४ आरोग्य प्रकिया-सेवांचा समावेश करीत राज्यातील १३ जिहात लागू करण्याचा निर्णय घेतला आहे. याद्वारे ५ लक्षापेक्षा कमी उत्पन्न अरुणाच्या १.५२ कोटी कुटुंबांना याचा लाभ मिळणार आहे. वायएसआर आरोग्यश्री योजनेद्वारे

आणि राज्यसभा खासदार व्ही विजय साई रेड्डी यांनी कौतुक केले. ट्रीटर द्वारे व्ही विजय साई रेड्डी म्हणाले, नागरिकांना उत्तम आणि गुणवत्तापूर्ण आरोग्य सेवा-सुविधा उपलब्ध करून देण्यासाठी

वायएसआर आरोग्यश्री योजनेत २,४३४ आरोग्य प्रकिया-सेवांचा समावेश करीत राज्यातील १३ जिहात लागू करण्याचा निर्णय घेतला आहे.

### SKY

### स्काय इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

संस्थापक : L17120MH1989PLC052645  
नोंदीकृत कार्यालय : सी - ५८ टीटीसी इंड. एरिया, ठाणे - वेणारपूर मार्ग, पश्चिम, नवी मुंबई - ४०००५५.  
कार्यालय : ११०१, पुनिसुल्ल मॉडेल, घाटकोपर मानसुद्धी लिंक रोड, चेंबर (परिष्कार), मुंबई - ४०००४३.  
ई-मेल : corporate@skycorp.in वेबसाईट : www.skycorp.in टू : ११ २२ ६७१३७००

| वर्ष  | निमाहीअखेर                      |                                 | सहाय्यीअखेर                     |                                 | वर्षअखेर |
|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------|
|   | ३०.०९.२०२०<br>(अलेखापरिष्कारित) | ३०.०६.२०२०<br>(अलेखापरिष्कारित) | ३०.०९.२०१९<br>(अलेखापरिष्कारित) | ३०.०९.२०१९<br>(अलेखापरिष्कारित) |          |
| परिचालनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)   | १,३२२.६३                        | ४८५.२०                          | १,३७०.२६                        | १,७९७.८४                        | २,९७०.२२ |
| कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)<br>(करपूर्व, अस्वाभाविक व/वा असामान्य बाबीसह)  | ७९.४८                           | (११८.३८)                        | २०८.०८                          | (४६.९०)                         | ६३.७५    |
| करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)<br>(अस्वाभाविक व/वा असामान्य बाबीसह)   | ५५.९२                           | (८९.७९)                         | ३२.८८                           | (३३.८७)                         | ५५.२६    |
| करपत्रात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)<br>(अस्वाभाविक व/वा असामान्य बाबीसह)  | ५५.९२                           | (८९.७९)                         | ३२.८८                           | (३३.८७)                         | ५५.२६    |
| कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता करपत्रात) नफा/(तोटा) व अन्य सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करपत्रात) यांचा समावेश | ५५.९२                           | (८९.७९)                         | ३२.८८                           | (३३.८७)                         | ५५.२६    |
| प्रदानित स्वाम्य भांडवल (दरिनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रतिशेअर)  | ४८६.८०                          | ४८६.८४                          | ४८६.८४                          | ४८६.८०                          | ४८६.६४   |
| राखीव (पुनर्व्यवस्था राखीव वाळता)   | १६२९.५८                         | १६२९.५८                         | १६२९.५८                         | १६२९.५८                         | १६२९.५८  |
| प्रति शेअर उत्पन्न (दरिनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी) रम्यत (मूलभूत /सौमिकृत)   | १.१५                            | १.८०                            | ०.७९                            | (०.७०)                          | १.२०     |

टीप : १) वरील विवरण हे सेबी (सूची व अन्य विधेयन आरक्षण) विनियम, २०१५ च्या विनियम ३२ अंतर्गत बीएसई लिमिटेडकडे दाखल करण्यात आलेल्या निमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा विस्तृत प्रास्तविक सारांश आहे. निमाही/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण प्रास्तविक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) वर व कंपनीची वेबसाईट [www.skycorp.in](http://www.skycorp.in) वर उपलब्ध आहे.  
स्काय इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड करिता सही/-  
मायकल रम्यत  
पुनर्विद्ये संस्थापक  
(डीआयएन : ००३६४३)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Quarter Ended             |                           |                           | Half Year Ended           |                           |                         | Year Ended |
|---------|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|------------|
|         |   | 30.09.2020<br>(Unaudited) | 30.06.2020<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2019<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2020<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2019<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2020<br>(Audited) |            |
| 1       | Total Income form Operations (Net)  | 48.32                     | 8.09                      | 7.67                      | 56.41                     | 186.38                    | 1406.76                 |            |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional items       | 2.49                      | 1.61                      | (11.74)                   | 4.09                      | (16.88)                   | 68.40                   |            |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional items | 2.49                      | 1.61                      | (11.74)                   | 4.09                      | (16.88)                   | 68.40                   |            |
| 4       | Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)           | 2.25                      | 1.06                      | (11.47)                   | 3.30                      | (16.35)                   | 50.11                   |            |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period                                 | 2.25                      | 1.06                      | (11.47)                   | 3.30                      | (16.35)                   | 50.11                   |            |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital  | 526.62                    | 526.62                    | 526.62                    | 526.62                    | 526.62                    | 526.62                  |            |
| 7       | Reserves(Excluding Revaluation Reserves as at balance sheet date)         |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           | 1390.08                 |            |
| 8       | Earning per Share-Basic (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)    | 0.010                     | 0.00                      | (0.04)                    | 0.01                      | (0.06)                    | 0.19                    |            |
|         | Earning per Share-Diluted (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)  | 0.010                     | 0.00                      | (0.04)                    | 0.01                      | (0.06)                    | 0.19                    |            |

**Note:**  
(1) The unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 06th, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on that date.  
(2) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
(3) The company has prepared these financial results in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
(4) The figures of the previous period/year have been re-grouped and re-arranged wherever necessary to correspond with current period's classification/ disclosure.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
For KCL Infra Projects Limited  
Mohan Jhavar  
(Director)  
DIN:00495473

| NARENDRA INVESTMENTS (DELHI) LIMITED  |  |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
|---|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| Regd. Office: 1, Matru Chhaya, M. Karve Road, Opp. Dr. Bedekar Hospital, Naupada, Thane (w)-400602                          |  |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
| (CIN: L65993MH1977PLC258134)  |  |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
| EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 |  |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
| Sr. No.   | Particulars  | Standalone                |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         | Consolidated              |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
|   |  | Quarter ended             |                           | Half Year Ended           |                           | Year ended                |                         | Quarter ended             |                           | Half Year Ended           |                           | Year ended                |                         |
|   |  | 30.09.2020<br>(Unaudited) | 30.06.2020<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2019<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2020<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2019<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2020<br>(Audited) | 30.09.2020<br>(Unaudited) | 30.06.2020<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2019<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2020<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2019<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2020<br>(Audited) |
| 1   | Total Income from Operations   | 10.12                     | 10.06                     | 9.05                      | 20.18                     | 16.70                     | 42.96                   | 85.37                     | 60.53                     | 427.08                    | 145.91                    | 667.24                    | 1,041.02                |
| 2   | Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax  | 3.64                      | 3.40                      | 3.70                      | 7.04                      | 6.12                      | 13.01                   | (17.41)                   | 13.90                     | (193.38)                  | (3.51)                    | (243.67)                  | (493.45)                |
| 3   | Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax   | 2.73                      | 2.54                      | 3.16                      | 5.27                      | 4.96                      | 12.78                   | (13.03)                   | 10.40                     | (142.48)                  | (2.63)                    | (179.89)                  | (362.00)                |
| 4   | Total Comprehensive Income for period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 0.32                      | 3.15                      | (1.35)                    | 3.48                      | (3.47)                    | (7.29)                  | 0.32                      | 3.15                      | (1.35)                    | 3.48                      | (3.47)                    | (7.29)                  |
| 5   | Paid up equity share Capital (Face value Rs 10/-)  | 382.00                    | 382.00                    | 382.00                    | 382.00                    | 382.00                    | 382.00                  | 382.00                    | 382.00                    | 382.00                    | 382.00                    | 382.00                    | 382.00                  |
| 6   | Earning Per Share (EPS) (Not annualised) (Basic, Diluted, before and after extraordinary items)  | 0.07                      | 0.07                      | 0.08                      | 0.14                      | 0.13                      | 0.33                    | (0.14)                    | 0.17                      | (1.87)                    | 0.03                      | (2.36)                    | (4.99)                  |

**Notes:**  
1 The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out Limited Review of aforesaid results.  
2 The above is an extract of the details format of Quarter and Half Year Ended Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on stock exchange website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the company's website i.e. [www.narendrainvestment.com](http://www.narendrainvestment.com)

For NARENDRA INVESTMENTS (DELHI) LIMITED  
Laxmikant Kabra  
Director  
DIN: 00061346

## तंबाखूमुक्त शाळा अभियान प्रभावीपणे राबविण्याच्या जिल्हाधिकार्याचिचा सूचना

जळगाव, दि.१२ : तंबाखू आणि तंबाखूजन्य पदार्थांचे सेवन समाजासाठी घातक असल्याने त्याचे निर्मूलन आणि उच्चाटन होण्याकरिता किशोरवयीन मुलांना तंबाखूजन्य व्यसनोपासून दूर ठेवण्यासाठी प्रयत्न होणे आवश्यक आहे. याकरिता जिल्हात तंबाखूमुक्त शाळा अभियान प्रभावीपणे राबविण्याचे निर्देश जिल्हाधिकारी अभिजीत राऊत यांनी दिले. तंबाखू नियंत्रण व राष्ट्रीय आरोग्य कार्यक्रम समन्वय समितीची त्रैमासिक बैठक जिल्हाधिकारी श्री. राऊत यांच्या अध्यक्षतेखाली जिल्हाधिकारी कार्यालयातील सभागृहात पार पडली, यावेळी ते बोलत होते. यावेळी जिल्हाधिकारी श्री. राऊत यांनी शाळा, महाविद्यालयांमध्ये तंबाखू किंवा तत्संबंधी पदार्थांच्या सेवनाचे आरोग्यावर होणारे दुष्परिणाम याचा व्यापक प्रचार व प्रसार करण्याच्या सूचना आरोग्य, शिक्षण तसेच सर्व संबंधित विभागांच्या अधिकार्यांना दिल्यात. तसेच १२ ते १७ वयोगटातील किशोरवयीन मुलांना तंबाखू आणि तंबाखूजन्य व्यसनोपासून दूर ठेवण्यासाठी प्रामुख्याने शाळा, महाविद्यालयांमध्ये जनजागृती, शाळा महाविद्यालय परिसराच्या १०० मीटरपर्यंत अशा कुठल्याही वस्तु विकल्या जाणार नाही याची खबरदारी घेणेबाबत सूचना केल्यात. त्याचबरोबर तंबाखूचे सेवन करणार्या नागरीकांचे समुपदेशन करावे. सार्वजनिक ठिकाणी तंबाखू, गुटखा सेवन करणार्यां वर दंडात्मक कारवाई करण्याच्या सूचनाही त्यांनी दिल्यात.

जिल्हा शल्य चिकित्सक डॉ. एन. एस. चव्हाण यांनी तंबाखू नियंत्रण समन्वय समितीच्या माध्यम तून जिल्हात तंबाखू नियंत्रणाच्या कामाचा सविस्तर आढावा सादर केला.

| Sanmitra Commercial Limited   |  |   |   |   |   |                                       |
|---|--|---|---|---|---|---------------------------------------|
| Regd. Office: 13, Prem Niwas, 652 Dr. Ambedkar Road, Khar (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400052           |  |   |   |   |   |                                       |
| EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDING ON 30/09/2020 |  |   |   |   |   |                                       |
| (Amount in Lakhs)   |  |   |   |   |   |                                       |
| Sr No   | Particulars  | Quarter ended on 30/09/2020<br>(Un-audited) | Quarter ended on 30/09/2019<br>(Un-audited) | Half year ended on 30/09/2020<br>(Un-audited) | Half Year ended on 30/09/2019<br>(Un-audited) | Year ended on 31.03.2020<br>(Audited) |
| 1   | Total Income from Operations   | 1.02  | 1.02  | 2.04  | 2.04  | 4.08                                  |
| 2   | Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (1.93)                                      | (1.69)                                      | (3.52)  | (2.57)  | (6.99)                                |
| 3   | Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | (1.93)                                      | (1.75)                                      | (3.51)  | (2.62)  | (7.01)                                |
| 4   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)] | (2.52)                                      | 5.21  | (5.87)  | (2.96)  | (9.51)                                |
| 5   | Equity Share Capital   | 110.00                                      | 110.00                                      | 110.00  | 110.00  | 110.00                                |
| 6   | 1. Basic:<br>2. Diluted:   | (0.18)<br>(0.18)                            | (0.16)<br>(0.16)                            | (0.32)<br>(0.32)                              | (0.24)<br>(0.24)                              | (0.64)<br>(0.64)                      |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website  
For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Prakash Shah  
Director  
DIN No-01136800

| New Markets Advisory Limited  |  |   |   |   |   |                                       |
|---|--|---|---|---|---|---------------------------------------|
| Regd. Office: 71, LAXMI BUILDING, 4TH FLOOR SIR P. M. ROAD, FORT MUMBAI Mumbai City MH 400001           |  |   |   |   |   |                                       |
| EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDING ON 30/09/2020 |  |   |   |   |   |                                       |
| (Amount in Lakhs)   |  |   |   |   |   |                                       |
| Sr No   | Particulars  | Quarter ended on 30/09/2020<br>(Un-audited) | Quarter ended on 30/09/2019<br>(Un-audited) | Half Year ended on 30/09/2020<br>(Un-audited) | Half Year ended on 30/09/2019<br>(Un-audited) | Year ended on 31.03.2020<br>(Audited) |
| 1   | Total income from Operations   | 2.05  | 3.20  | 4.16  | 9.40  | 15.11                                 |
| 2   | Net Profit/ Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (1.00)                                      | (1.79)                                      | (3.05)  | (0.16)  | (3.54)                                |
| 3   | Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | (1.00)                                      | (1.80)                                      | (3.04)  | (0.14)  | (3.55)                                |
| 4   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)] | (0.83)                                      | (0.65)                                      | (2.77)  | 0.67  | (3.55)                                |
| 5   | Equity Share Capital   | 124.00                                      | 124.00                                      | 124.00  | 124.00  | 124.00                                |
| 6   | 1. Basic:<br>2. Diluted:   | (0.08)<br>(0.08)                            | (0.15)<br>(0.15)                            | (0.25)<br>(0.25)                              | (0.01)<br>(0.01)                              | (0.29)<br>(0.29)                      |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website  
For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Prakash Shah  
Director  
DIN No-01136800

### Public Notice

This is to inform to all inhabitants. That Village/Mauje : New Kaneri, Tal. Bhiwandi, Dist. Thane, Flat No. A/15, Tirupati apartment, 3rd floor, Agra Road, Near Tirupati Hospital, new Kaneri, Bhiwandi Dist. Thane, was registered in the name of Mr. Jayantilal Kumba Gutka, and now he is expired and the above said flat is transferred to his legal heirs i.e. Mrs. Amrutaben Jyantilal Gutka, and now she is the owner of the above said flat. And now this notice is issued by my clients 1) Mr. Prakash Piraji Kirwale, 2) Mr. Mitesh Balaji Ujgare, 3) Mr. Heerabai Balaji Ujgare is now interested to purchase the above said flat. That if any person has any claim on above said property, shall take objection in written with document evidence within 15 days. After the completion of this notice period of 15 days, any of the claims shall not accept or consider.  
Sd/-  
Adv. Safiya R. Momin  
Add- Gala No. 3, 1st Floor, Zubaida Apt., Near Auliyi Masjid, Galbinagar, Bhiwandi, Dist. Thane, 421302

**TERRASCOPE VENTURES LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as Moryo Industries Limited)  
Registered Office: 203, 2nd Floor, Reliable Business Centre, Commercial Premises CHSL, Oshwara, Jogeshwari (w) Mumbai - MH 400102  
CIN: L65191MH1988PLC111703  
Tel No. 022-49726149  
Email Id: moryoindustries18@gmail.com  
Website: www.moryoindustries.com  
**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) (a) read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, 13th November, 2020 at 12:30 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company at 203, 2nd Floor, Reliable Business Centre, Commercial Premises CHSL, Oshwara, Jogeshwari (w) Mumbai - MH 400102, inter-alia to consider, review and approve Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30<sup>th</sup>, 2020 and other Business.  
This information is available on the website of the Company at [www.moryoindustries.com](http://www.moryoindustries.com) as well as on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)  
For Terrascope Ventures Limited (Formerly known as Moryo Industries Limited) Sd/-  
Yatin Sunder Rao  
Date: 08/11/2020  
Place: Mumbai (Director)

**जाहीर नोटीस**  
मी उपा ओस्ता जाहीर करीत आहे कि माझा पति एडवर्ड फ्रान्सिस ओस्ता दिनांक 19.08.2019 रोजी मयत झाले त्यांचा नावी मारुती सुद्धकी सियाझ कार क्रमांक : MH47-AG-4238 आहे त्यांची वारस मी आहे जर कोनास हरकत असेल तर 15 दिवसाचे आत आरटीओ बोरीवाली येथे संपर्क करावा

**SANTOSH FINE - FAB LTD**  
Regd. Off: 112/115, Mittal Estate Bldg., No. 6, Anandhi (E), Mumbai - 400 058.  
**Outcome of Board Meeting held on November 12, 2020**  
The Board has approved the Appointment of M/s. Jhunjhunwala Jain & Associates LLP, Chartered Accountants, Firm Registration No. 113675W as statutory Auditor of the company for financial year 2020-21 to hold office till conclusion of the next AGM to fill the casual vacancy caused due to Death of CA Mr. Bankat P. KABRA, proprietor of M/S B. P. KABRA & ASSOCIATES. (Membership No. 115966) with firm Registration No. 124578W.  
FOR SANTOSH FINE FAB LTD.,  
Sd/-  
RADHA S SHARMA  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : 12-11-2020  
M NO. 46047

| Kisan  |                    |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                          |                           |                           |                           |                           |                          |          |
|--|--------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|----------|
| CIN: L17120MH1989PLC054305   |                    |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                          |                           |                           |                           |                           |                          |          |
| नोंदीकृत कार्यालय: टेक्स सेंटर, के विंग, ३रा मजला, २६ए, चांदिवली रोड, एचडीएफसी बँकेजवळ, साकीविवार रोड, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००७२. |                    |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                          |                           |                           |                           |                           |                          |          |
| ई-मेल: cs.kisan@kisangroup.com, वेबसाईट: www.kisangroup.com, दूर.क्र.: ०२२-४२००९१००/९२००   |                    |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                          |                           |                           |                           |                           |                          |          |
| ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता एकमेव व एकत्रित अलेखापरिष्कृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचा अहवाल                     |                    |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                          |                           |                           |                           |                           |                          |          |
| (रु. लाखत)   |                    |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                          |                           |                           |                           |                           |                          |          |
| अ. क्र.  | वर्ष               | एकमेव                     |                           |                           |                           |                           | एकत्रित                  |                           |                           |                           |                           |                          |          |
|  |                    | ३०.०९.२०<br>अलेखापरिष्कृत | ३०.०६.२०<br>अलेखापरिष्कृत | ३०.०९.१९<br>अलेखापरिष्कृत | ३०.०९.२०<br>अलेखापरिष्कृत | ३०.०९.१९<br>अलेखापरिष्कृत | ३१.०३.२०<br>लेखापरिष्कृत | ३०.०९.२०<br>अलेखापरिष्कृत | ३०.०६.२०<br>अलेखापरिष्कृत | ३०.०९.१९<br>अलेखापरिष्कृत | ३०.०९.१९<br>अलेखापरिष्कृत | ३१.०३.२०<br>लेखापरिष्कृत |          |
| १  | एकूण उत्पन्न       | ४६५३.८६                   | २८९१.०३                   | ६५१०.३५                   | ७५४०.८९                   | १४२९२.९८                  | २५४४२.४२                 | ४६५३.८६                   | २८९१.०३                   | ६६१०.६९                   | ७४४०.२९                   | १४२९२.४९                 | २५४४२.९८ |
| २  | करपूर्व नफा/(तोटा) | (१०७५.०७)                 | (८८५.३३)                  | (१९९२.९२)                 | (१९२८.४०)                 | (                         |                          |                           |                           |                           |                           |                          |          |